



FOX PARK - PARK IMPROVEMENTS
14EN23
BID TABULATION - 7/2/14



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	S&S BUILDERS		HLADKY CONSTRUCTION		ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 56,560.00	\$ 56,560.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
01500.11	Construction Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500.12	Install Silt Fence	LF	1050	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00
01500.15	Install Wattles	LF	27	\$ 19.80	\$ 534.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00
01500.16	Install Curb Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$ 204.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
01500.17	Install Stablized Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
01510.03	Project Identification Sign	EA	1	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
01510.20 SS-21	Solid White Parking Stall Stripe (6" width)	LF	320	\$ 1.30	\$ 416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 144.00
01510.21 SS-22	Handicapped Symbol	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
02050.02	Remove Existing Water Main	LF	20	\$ 45.90	\$ 918.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
02050.08	Remove Existing Valve	EA	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
02050.24	Removal of Existing Fence	LF	375	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00
02050.25 SS-19	Remove and Dispose of Existing Soccer Goal	EA	1	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk	SF	30	\$ 7.75	\$ 232.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00
02110.01	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.39	\$ 16,475.00	\$ 6,425.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,630.00
02190.02	Drain Gravel Grading B	TN	34	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,088.00
02210.01	Unclassified Excavation Above Subgrade	CY	450	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,625.00
02210.04	Surplus Material Disposal	CY	180	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
02210.0718	18" Paved Road Subgrade Processsing	SY	2200	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00
02210.076	6" Paved Road Subgrade Processsing	SY	2200	\$ 4.35	\$ 9,570.00	NO ADDENDUM	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00
02220.02	Underground Facility Locate	EA	4	\$ 192.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
02220.03	Utility Line Crossing	EA	4	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
0231.014	4" Aggregate Base (Grading "W")	SY	1055	\$ 13.60	\$ 14,348.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,495.00
0231.016	6" Aggregate Base (Grading "W")	SY	2200	\$ 17.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00
02280.02	Place Topsoil Borrow	CY	1200	\$ 13.13	\$ 15,756.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 7,500.00
02280.03	Stockpile Topsoil (4" Depth)	CY	1200	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,700.00
02512.015	5" Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SY	2100	\$ 40.80	\$ 85,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,500.00
02528.0130	Install New 30" Curb & Gutter (Tangent, Type "A")	LF	270	\$ 32.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00
02530.014	Install Concrete Sidewalk (4"Depth, 6' Width)	SF	5406	\$ 5.25	\$ 28,381.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,842.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 18,001.98
02530.016	Install Concrete Sidewalk (6"Depth, 6' Width)	SF	1428	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,140.00
02530.126	Install Handicapped Ramp and Landing (4" Depth)	SF	157	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,669.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 737.90
02530.136	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (6" Depth)	SF	258	\$ 9.20	\$ 2,373.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,806.00
02530.138	Install Miscellaneous Concrete (8"x 12" Curb)	SF	130	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00
02570.01	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02570.05	Adjust Water Valve Box	EA	2	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
02665.02	Install 2" End of Line plug	EA	1	\$ 246.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
02665.152	Install 2" Water Service	LF	20	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
02665.17	Install 2" Water Meter Pit (1" Meter Pit Structure with 2" Meter & Yolk, Materials Provided By Owner)	EA	1	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02725.0424	Install 24" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	LF	18	\$ 105.40	\$ 1,897.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00
02725.13	Install 60" Basic Storm Drain Manhole (5' Depth)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
02725.15	Additional Storm Drain Manhole Depth	VF	3.7	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,864.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,110.00
02725.17	Install Single Gutter Storm Drain Inlet with Neenah R-3317-R Inlet	EA	1	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00



FOX PARK - PARK IMPROVEMENTS
14EN23
BID TABULATION - 7/2/14



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	S&S BUILDERS		HLADKY CONSTRUCTION		ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02725.22	Install Sub-Drain System	LF	173	\$ 45.30	\$ 7,836.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,114.00
02725.23	Install Sub-Drain Cleanout	EA	2	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
02725.31	Connect to Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
02725.41	Install Grated Area Inlet	EA	1	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
02805.01	Remove and Relocate Exsisting Sign	EA	2	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
SP-1 02900.01	Install Tree (Materials Provided By Owner)	EA	26	\$ 321.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
SP-1 02900.07	Sodding	SF	23700	\$ 1.95	\$ 46,215.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 41,475.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 17,775.00
SP-1 02900.082	Seeding (Dryland Mixture)	AC	2.30	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 12,707.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,200.00
SP-1 02900.174	Install Fence (Chain Link) 4' Height	LF	365	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,840.00
SP-1 02900.1761	Install Fence (Chain Link) 6' Height	LF	100	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,050.00
SP-1 02900.1762	Remove and Reset Existing Fence (Wood Picket) 6' Height	LF	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
SP-1 02900.18 SS-11	Shelter Rehabilitation	LS	1	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SP-1 02900.19 SS-12	Furnish and Install Permanent 10'x20'x10' Chain link Baseball Backstop	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
SP-1 02900.20 SS-13	Install Combination Soccer Goal/Football Upright (Materials Provided By Owner)	LS	1	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SP-1 02900.21 SS-14	Install Playground Equipment (Materials Provided By Owner:Structure Only)	LS	1	\$ 11,370.00	\$ 11,370.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
SP-1 02900.22 SS-15	Install 4" Wood Chips (Materials Provided By Owner)	SY	1700	\$ 6.15	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00
SP-1 02900.23 SS-16	Furnish and Install 6" Fibar Engineered Wood Fiber	CY	30	\$ 268.50	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00
SP-1 02900.24 SS-17	Furnish and Install 36"x36"x1.5" Fibarmat Wear Mat	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00
SP-2 02920.022	Install Mainline Pipe (2" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	170	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,751.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
SP-2 02920.023	Install Mainline Pipe (3" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	460	\$ 12.85	\$ 5,911.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,645.00
SP-2 02920.031	Install Lateral Pipe (1" CL 200 PVC)	LF	3430	\$ 5.15	\$ 17,664.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 15,092.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,575.00
SP-2 02920.0315	Install Lateral Pipe (1.5" CL 200 PVC)	LF	680	\$ 6.45	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
SP-2 02920.052	Install Sleeve (2" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	70	\$ 6.45	\$ 451.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00
SP-2 02920.056	Install Sleeve (6" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	90	\$ 19.30	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00
SP-2 02920.061	Install Irrigation Control Valve Assembly (1")	EA	2	\$ 642.25	\$ 1,284.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
SP-2 02920.0615	Install Irrigation Control Valve Assembly (1.5")	EA	10	\$ 642.25	\$ 6,422.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
SP-2 02920.12	Install Quick Coupling Valve Assembly (Rain Bird 5RC)	EA	3	\$ 642.25	\$ 1,926.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
SP-2 02920.13	Install Flow Sensor (3" Data Industrial Model 228 PV Plastic T Type Impeller)	EA	1	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
SP-2 02920.14	Install Master Valve (3" Bermad 410)	EA	1	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
SP-2 02920.15	Install Backflow Perventor (2" Febco 825y-QT, Materials Provided by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SP-2 02920.161	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (Rain Bird 1804)	EA	95	\$ 51.40	\$ 4,883.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00
SP-2 02920.162	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (Rain Bird 18005-06)	EA	16	\$ 128.45	\$ 2,055.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00
SP-2 02920.163	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (Rain Bird 5004)	EA	12	\$ 128.45	\$ 1,541.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
SP-2 02920.17	Install Wire (Spare)	LF	2200	\$ 0.26	\$ 572.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 484.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 770.00
SP-2 02920.19 SS-23	Connect to Existing Irrigation Controller	EA	1	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
16000.05	Install 24' Diameter, 96" Length Residential Luminaire Foundation (Only Anchor Bolt Materials Provided By Owner)	EA	7	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
16000.09	Install Type B1730 Electrical Pull Box (Materials Covered By Owner)	EA	3	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
16000.102	Connect to Existing Distribution Pedestal	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
16000.15	Remove Residential Luminaire	EA	1	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
16000.1712	Install 12' Decorative Residential Luminaire (Materials Provided By Owner)	EA	4	\$ 517.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
16000.1716	Install 16' Decorative Residential Luminaire (Materials Provided By Owner)	EA	3	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16000.1730	Install 30' Residential Luminaire (Materials Provided By Owner)	EA	3	\$ 863.00	\$ 2,589.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
16000.2210	Install #10 AWG Conductor (Luminaire Power, Materials Provided By Owner)	LF	4580	\$ 2.60	\$ 11,908.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,038.00
16000.3010 SS-18	Install 1.0" Schedule 40 Electrical PVC conduit (Trenching, Materials Provided By Owner)	LF	1380	\$ 5.15	\$ 7,107.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,660.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 657,459.70		\$ 671,286.00		\$ 403,151.88